

0

C.A.No. 4089 OF 2000

.PL70

ITEM No.3

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In Civil Appeal No.4089/2000

RAJA SHIV CHHATRAPATI COOP HSG.SOCY.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA HSG.& AREA DEV.AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 02/09/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

Mr. D N Mishra, Adv.

M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

M/s. SS Shinde, VN Raghupaty, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

There is serious dispute on the question as to whether any balance principal amount remains to be paid.

Mr. Varma, the learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent, states that if there is any balance, the same may be intimated to the respondent so that the same can be paid after verification. The applicant may intimate the balance principal amount which, according to him, has to be paid within a week from today. If respondent no.1 has any objection to the same, it may file objections thereto within one week thereafter.

In view of the nature of controversy in this case, we think the matter can be disposed of, though leave has already been granted. Put up on a Friday after three weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar