

'
C.A.No. 4089 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2 in Civil Appeal No.4089/2000

RAJA SHIV CHHATRAPATI COOP HSG.SOCY.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA HSG.& AREA DEV.AUTH.& ORS.
(for directions)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant (s)Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. SS Shinde, Adv. for

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. UU Lalit, learned counsel, appearing for the applicant, on instructions represents that the applicants are not interested in getting the plot of land back at this stage and, therefore, they are insisting on getting the money back. Since there are some objections on some of the items of payment the matter has to be listed for hearing. Mr. MN Shroff, learned counsel for the respondent represents that two other similar matters having identical issue are pending and the same may be heard together. He undertakes to furnish those numbers to the Registry. List all the matters together on 10-4-2003.

(D.L. Chugh)(Mithlesh Raghav)
Court MasterCourt Master