

P

C.A.No. 4089 OF 2000
ITEM No.2

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In Civil Appeal No.4089/2000

RAJA SHIV CHHATRAPATI COOP HSG.SOCY.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHARASHTRA HSG.& AREA DEV.AUTH.& ORS.
(for directions)
(For Final Disposal)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.12910/2001,
SLP(C)No.20339/2002 (with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP & with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s)Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit,Adv.

In SLP(C) 12910/01Mr. RP Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
& 20339/01 Mr. M.N. Shroff,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.
(BMC)

Res.No.1 in Mr. ML Verma, Sr. Adv.
CA 4089/00Mr. MN Shroff, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv. (NP)

Mr. UA Rana, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv. for
M/s Gagrath & Co., Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in SLP(C) 20339/02.

Leave granted in SLP(C) Nos.12910/01 & 20339/2002.

List IA 2 at the time of hearing of the appeals.

If any payment has been made pursuant to the orders of the High

Court, it is obvious that it will be subject to the result of these appeals.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)
Court Master Asstt. Registrar